Electrically Released Brakes
ER 825 and 1225 Normal Duty
Service & Installation Instructions
P-0250-WE
819-0122
An Altra Industrial Motion Company
2   Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-0250-WE • 819-0122
Contents

I-25577
I-25619
How to order:
1. Specify bore size.
2. Specify Normal Duty.
Example: ER-825 Electrically
Released Brake per I-25577.
Normal Duty, 7/8” bore.
ER-825 Normal Duty	 Electrically Released Brake	 Per I-25577
ER-1225 Normal Duty	 Electrically Released Brake	 Per I-25619
Component Parts
	 ER-825 	  	 ER-1225
	 Normal Duty		  Normal Duty
Item	 Description	 Part Number	 Qty.			   Part Number	 Qty.
1	 Bushing	 180-0137-180-0149				    180-0262-180-0295
		  7/8” to1-5/8” Bore	 1			   15/16” to 3” Bore	 1
2	 Armature Hub	 540-0394	 1			   540-0015	 1
3 & 6	 Magnet (I.M., 90 volt) and Armature
	 sold only in matched pairs*	 5250-30	 1			   5252-9	 1
4	 Autogap Accessory	 5201-101-008	 3			   5201-101-008	 4
5	 Mounting Accessory, I.M.	 5321-101-001	 1			   5321-101-001	 1
6-1	 Terminal Accessory	 5311-101-001	 1			   5311-101-001	 1
7	 Conduit Box	 5200-101-010	 1			   5200-101-010	 1